to this Agreement in the amount set forth in Exhibit B, titled Funding Provisions, attached hereto. 
The payment specified in Exhibit B shall be the only payment made to CONTRACTOR for services 
rendered pursuant to this Agreement. The total amount of this Contract and funding made under 
this Agreement shall not exceed SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000). This payment 
amount shall be inclusive of all CONTRACTOR costs, including, but not limited to travel, 
transportation, lodging, meals, supplies, and incidental expenses except as otherwise might be 
specifically set forth in this Agreement. CONTRACTOR shall charge for travel according to the

[...]

• Support community feedback and engagement and support additional outreach 
opportunities when needed and working with partners to devise solutions 

EXHIBIT B 

FUNDING PROVISIONS 

For the pilot year, COUNTY will fund CONTRACTOR in an amount not to exceed SEVENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000) in two payments to fulfill the grant requirements as set forth in the 
Scope of Services. 

Initial payment for THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($37,500) will occur within 
30 days of execution of this agreement. The second payment of THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($37,500) be invoiced by CONTRACTOR after July 1, 2026. 

EXHIBIT C 

PLACER COUNTY INSURANCE AND INDEMNITY REQUIREMENTS 

CONTRACTOR shall file with COUNTY concurrently herewith a Certificate of Insurance, in companies 
acceptable to COUNTY, with a Best’s Rating of no less than A-:VII evidencing all coverages, limits, and